PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3792634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIA SCHWARZ	11/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QEEXO, CO.		
Street Address:	2483 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY #202		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15075648	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)519-5931

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 476 7664

Email: USPTO@IPVirtualLaw.com

Correspondent Name: IPV LAW GROUP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 51677

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QEEXO.965.0008US1-CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID TRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/David N. Tran/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=QEEXO-965-0008US1-CON1-Assignment-and-Declaration#page1.tif source=QEEXO-965-0008US1-CON1-Assignment-and-Declaration#page2.tif source=QEEXO-965-0008US1-CON1-Assignment-and-Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 503745989 REEL: 038049 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: QEEXO.965.0008US1-CON1 Serial No.: 15/075648

Filing Date: March 21, 2016

Inventors: Julia Schwarz

Chris Harrison

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to QEEXO, CO., incorporated under the laws of the state of California, having a place of business at 2483 Old Middlefield Way #202, Mountain View, CA. 94043 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assigns, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title and interest in all the invention or improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") of the INVENTOR disclosed in a non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):
 - Application No. 15/075648, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIFFERENTIATING TOUCH SCREEN USERS BASED ON TOUCH EVENT ANALYSIS" filed on March 21, 2016.
- 2. The entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination, reissue and other applications, related thereto that have been or may be filed, either solely or jointly with others on said SUBJECT MATTER, in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) that may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b) and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known and any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other authority for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR warrants and represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles and interests in said SUBJECT MATTER to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that

INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreements or encumbrances affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

For said considerations, INVENTOR hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, re-examination, extension, and substitute applications for said SUBJECT MATTER, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said SUBJECT MATTER, that said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations each of the INVENTOR authorizes said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents for said SUBJECT MATTER in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the INVENTOR with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain or enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. This obligation to cooperate exists both during and after the INVENTOR's employment.

In the event the ASSIGNEE is unable to secure the INVENTOR's signature on any document required by the ASSIGNEE under this agreement or any document necessary to apply for, establish, prosecute, obtain, or enforce any patent, copyright, or other right or protection relating to said SUBJECT MATTER, whether due to mental or physical incapacity or other cause, the INVENTOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the ASSIGNEE and each of its duly authorized officers and agents as his or her agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in his or her behalf and stead to execute and file any documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further prosecution, issuance, and enforcement of patents, copyrights, or other rights or protections relating to said SUBJECT MATTER with the same force and effect as if executed and delivered by the INVENTOR.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

By signing below, INVENTOR further attests to the following:

- The APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by INVENTOR.
- INVENTOR believes that INVENTOR is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION.

INVENTOR hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

- 2-

Attorney Docket No. QEEXO.965.0008US1-CON1

Executed this _	10	day of	November	, 2014.
			The July	
			Julia/Schwark	
Executed this _	1 Oth	day of	November .	, 2014.
				1.5.8